Docket No.: GL1708 05-07-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 MR 1 Tab settings Tab settings 🔷 100704352 Velase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacons and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JILL MARIE SHURTLEFF GERALD TED SWANSON Name: THE GILLETTE COMPANY ANGELA HYATT HOCKMAN Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Prudential Tower Building ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other City: Boston _____ State: MA ZIP: 02199 Execution Date: 4-23-98 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4-23-98A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 65/05 Naga Gundanbrezo Go Reingo Ross No. 20,935 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 de FC#564rnal Address: Owen J. Mhagasp& Associates Meegan Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 24 North Street 8. Deposit account number: State: MA ZIP: 01970 City: Salem DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments appd decument

4-74-98

PATENT

Date

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Aubrey C. Brine

Docket No.: GL1708

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JILL MARIE SHURTLEFF

("Assignor")

846 East 4th Street

South Boston, MA 02127 U.S.A.

GERALD TED SWANSON

("Assignor")

99 Monks Hill Road

Kingston, MA 02364 U.S.A.

ANGELA HYATT HOCKMAN

("Assignor")

175 Wachusett Street

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 U.S.A.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

THE GILLETTE COMPANY

("Assignee")

(a Delaware corporation)

Prudential Tower Building Boston, Massachusetts 02199

United States of America

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) entitled **Razor** and described in United States Patent Application filed herewith (GL1708/8043), this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0978

Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

r	
Assignors:	
Jill Marie Shurtleff	On this 23 day of 4, 1998, personally appeared Jill Marie Shurtleff who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed, before me
Boston / Suffolk, Inc. / U.S.A., city/county, state/country	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Aubrey C. Brine
Letald Ted Swanson Gerald Ted Swanson	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY
Boston / Suffik, Ma. / V.S.A. city/county, state/country	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Aubrey C. Brine NOTARY PUBLIC
Angela Hyatt Hockman	On this 23 day of APRIL, 1998, personally appeared Angela Hyatt Hockman who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed, before me
Biston / Supple, ma / 1/3/1, city/county, state/country	Aubrey C. Brine NOTARY PUBLIC Any Commission express Sept. 21, 2001 Notary Public

-2-

My Commission Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0979